

ANDREW W. NEGRO
First Deputy County Attorney

ADRIENNE M. LOTTO
Senior Deputy County Attorney
For Risk and Compliance

SHANNON S. BRADY
Senior Deputy County Attorney



ANNA M. DIAZ
Deputy County Attorney

GLORIA R. TRESSLER
Deputy County Attorney

JOHN P. O'CONNOR
Safety Officer

JENNIFER S. BUMGARNER
County Attorney

DEPARTMENT OF LAW

July 26, 2017

Via E-Mail: kefcoldspring@gmail.com

Kathleen E. Foley
2 Locust Ridge
Cold Spring, New York 10516

Re: Freedom of Information Law Request dated June 22, 2017

Dear Ms. Foley:

Please be advised that your Freedom of Information Law ("FOIL") request, has been granted. As you may recall, you requested the following records:

1. Any draft and executed contracts between the County and any other entities, including those currently in force, related to the application of herbicides and/or pesticides along all County Roads, including Fishkill Road issued between January 2012 to 6/22/2017;
2. Any permits issued by the DEP and/or the DEC, including those currently in force, related to the application of herbicides and/or pesticides along all County Roads for the period January 2012 to 6/22/2017;
3. All application records for herbicides and/or pesticides along all County Roads, including Fishkill Road for the period January 2012 to 6/22/2017;
4. A list of the trade and chemical names for all herbicides and/or pesticides applied along County Roads, including Fishkill Road, for the period January 2012 to 6/22/2017.

All documents responsive to such request, to the extent that they are maintained by the County and constitute public records subject to the Freedom of Information law, have been compiled and are enclosed herein.

Very truly yours,


Anna M. Diaz
Deputy County Attorney

cc: Hon. Michael C. Bartolotti, Putnam County Clerk
Fred Pena, Commissioner of Highways and Facilities

48 GLENEIDA AVENUE, CARMEL, NEW YORK 10512

Tel. (845) 808-1150 / Fax (845) 808-1903*

**This office will not accept service via facsimile*